## VILLAGE OF ORTONVILLE PLUMBING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

# Approved by the Ortonville Village Council January 25, 2016

#### **BASE FEES:**

ALL COMMERCIAL BASE FEE	\$150.00
NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BASE FEE (2,300 Sq. Ft.)	\$125.00
Base Fee for any residential work other than <b>NEW</b> Single Family Residential	\$50.00
Buse I co for any residential work other than I D W Shighe I anning Residential	ψ50.00
PLUS ITEMIZED:	
Automatic Washing Machine	\$3.00
Water Pressure Back Flow Preventer	\$1.00
Bath Tub	\$3.00
Crock to Iron and Building Drains to Sewer (4")	\$10.00
Dishwasher	\$3.00
Disposal	\$3.00
Drinking Fountains	\$3.00
Floor Drains	\$3.00
Hose Bibbs	\$3.00
Humidifier	\$3.00
Laundry Trays	\$3.00
Lawn Sprinkler Systems (Minimum Fee) including 15 heads	\$20.00
Each Additional Sprinkler Head	. \$1.00
Lavatories (Hand Basins)	\$3.00
Miscellaneous Fixtures	\$3.00
Pumps	\$3.00
Sinks (Kitchen & Bar, and type)	\$3.00
Shower Traps	\$3.00
Stacks and Vents	\$3.00
Sump	\$3.00
Water Closets (Toilets)	\$3.00
Water Heater	\$3.00
Water Softener	\$3.00
Weeping Tile	\$5.00
Urinals	\$3.00
Water Service	\$5.00
Underground Plumbing	\$5.00
Suppression Sprinkler Head, up to 10 (Minimum Fee)	\$20.00
Each Additional Head	\$1.00
Drinking Fountains	\$3.00
6	,
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (Based on first 200 feet)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Φ.C. 0.0
Each Additional 100 feet	\$6.00
SIZE	<b>411.00</b>
3/4"-inch	\$11.00
1-inch	\$13.00
1 1/4-inch	\$17.00
1 1/2-inch	\$25.00
2-inch	\$30.00
2 1/2-inch	\$44.00

### VILLAGE OF ORTONVILLE PLUMBING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Approved by the Ortonville Village Council January 25, 2016

#### WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (Cont.)

**SIZE** 

3-inch	\$55.00
4-inch	\$61.00
Exceeding 4-inch	\$66.00

Fees for complete new systems shall be based on the size of the distribution pipe at meter. Maximum fees for the alteration, enlargement and extensions of existing systems......\$85.00

If water distribution piping is the only plumbing installed or replaced, the minimum permit fee shall be \$25.00.

#### **INSPECTIONS\*:**

Inspections (Special, Additional, Investigations, Rough, Final, Etc...) \$30.00 Reinspection \$30.00

**REINSPECTIONS:** Reinspection fees shall be charged when reinspections are requested for the following reasons:

- 1. Inspection is scheduled and the work is incomplete.
- 2. Inspection is scheduled and the inspector cannot gain access.
- 3. Inspection is scheduled and violations of the applicable codes are found.

#### TRANSFER OF PERMIT \$10.00

**REFUNDS:** Refunds shall only be given if no work has started, less the minimum base fee.

#### NEW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION

\$10.00

Contractors doing work in the Village must register with the Village. Please fill out a contractor **registration form** and provide a copy of the **contractor's ID** and **contractor's license** with the registration fee. Registration is good until the expiration of the contractor's registered license.

Expiration of Permit: A permit remains valid as long as work is progressing and inspections are requested and conducted. A permit shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within 180 days after issuance of the permit or if the authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time of commencing the work. A PERMIT WILL BE CLOSED WHEN NO INSPECTIONS ARE REQUESTED OR CONDUCTED WITHIN 180 DAYS OF THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OR THE DATE OF A PREVIOUS INSPECTION. CLOSED PERMITS CANNOT BE REFUNDED.

<sup>\*</sup>Two Inspections are included in the base fee, additional inspections are the rate of \$30.00 per inspection.